
3. 0 Musical comedy
3.30 Classical hour
4.30 Café music
6. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LONDON
NEWS, followed by "ListeningPoct" and War Review)7.0 Talk on Student Christian Move-
ment: Rev. H. W. Newell

7. 6G Local news service
7.10 Gardening talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Symphony programmeStokowski and Philadelphia Or-
chestra,
"Nutcracker Suite"

Tchaikovski
7.54 Vladimir Rosing (tenor),"Don Juan’s Serenade’’

TcehaikovskiOE i is oa he 4 ah ning Ds Bridge8.0 Menuhin, with Orchestra de la
Société ‘des Concerts du Conser-vatoire, in A Minor, Op. 53

Dvorak
8.29 Studio recital by Mary Pratt (con-tralto),
A group of songs by Schumann,"The Lotus Flower’’
"The Walnut Tree"
"More Fair and Pure and Holy""Dedication’’"I Will Not Grieve’

8.41 Wood and Queen’s Hall Orchestra,"Suite in Five Movements"
Purcell, arr. Wood8.58 Station notices

8. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.26 Mengelberg and Concertgebouw
Orchestra,
Symphony No. 6 in B Minor,Se . Seperater fe Tchaikovski10.0 Variety10.10 Repetition of Talks from the BoysOverseas

10.50 War Review11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Gl Y ©) 1140 ke. 263 m.
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 "Grand City"8.15 Variety845 "Greyburn of the Salween"8. 0 More variety9.30 "Gus Gray"9.45 "Hotel
10. O Popular classical recitals10.30 Close down

SPY, 72 680 kc 441 m,8.45a.m. LONDON NEWSPh ° For My
on
Famous pianists,Walter Giesekin

11.20 ‘Health in the Home: For ThoseOver 40"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and 1.15 p.m.,LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session5. O Children’s session6.15 Dance orchestras on the air6.0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followed by"Listening Post’ vand War Review6.46 "Adventure"
7. After dinner music7.30 Orchestras and ballads, intro-
ducing Margaret M. Casey (mezzo-soprano)8.0 "The Old Crony"

8.25 "Nigger Minstrels"8.38 "Laugh and the World LaughsWith You"
8.57 Station notices
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentar
9.25 Gteancia, presenting G. T. Patt-
an

er Dancing time‘0.0 Close down

ayzip es
AyYe Tea-time tunesThe Presbyterian Hourj74 John Charles Thomas8. 0 Accompanied by Victor Young8.30 The announcer’s choice
8.35 "I’m in a Dancing Mood!"8.50 Do you prefer this?8. 0 Variety
9.30 artists’ programme10.0 Swing session
10.46 Close down

THURSDAY June
25

1 Z Pad AUCKLAND1070k ¢. 280m.
6. Uv, 4.¥, 8.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning Reflections

"Uncle Jimmie’ starts at 4ZB this
morning

10. 0 THE FEATURE HOUR:
10. 0 Uncle Jimmie (first broad-
cast)

10.15 Lorna Doone
10.30 Sally Lane, Reporter
10.45 Home Sweet Home

11.30 A talk by Anne Stewart
11.35 The Shopping Reporter (Sally)
12.15 & 1.15 p.m. News from London
1. 0 Dancing Round the World
1.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)
2.15 The Citadel
2.30 Home Service session (Gran)
4.30 Headline News, followed by theHealth and Beauty session
5. 0 Molly and her Friends
5.30 Peter the Pilot
6. 0 Air Adventures of Jimmie Allen
6.15 News from London
6.30 The Hit Parade
7. 0 The House of Peter MacGregor
7.15 History And All That
7.30 The Lone Ranger Rides Again!7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales
8. 0 Headline News, followed by Starof the Stars and Stripes8.45 The Listeners’ Digest
8. 0 Take It or Leave it
10. 0 Men and Motoring
10.50 Commentary, followed by Newsfrom London
12. 0 Close down

WELLINGTON
130k cc. 265m:

6. 0,7.0 &8.45 a.m. News from London8.30 Health Talk by "‘ Uncle Scrim"9.0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning refiections
0. 0 THE FEATURE HOUR:
10. O Uncle Jimmie
10.15 Maoriland Melodies
10.30 Sally Lane, Reporter10.45 Home Sweet Home

11.30 A Talk by Anne Stewart11.35 The Shopping Reporter (Suzanne)
12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu
p> ane A cag News from London1.30 Variety programme
2.15 The Citadel
2.30 Home Service session (Mary Anne)3.0 Variety programme4.30 Headline News, followed by theHealth and session
5. 0 Children’s session
5.30 Peter the Pilot
6. 0 Air Adventures of Jimmie Allen
6.15 News from London
7. 0 The House of Peter MacGregor7.15 History and All That
7.30 The Lone Ranger Rides Again!
7.45 Leaves from the Other Woman’s
Diary

8. 0 Headline News, followed by The
General Died at Dawn

8.43 The Hit Parade
9. OQ Take it or Leave It
9.30 Request session
10.50 Commentary, followed by Newsfrom London
12. 0 Close down

CHRISTCHURCH
£430 kc. 210 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. News from London
8. 0 Fashion’s fancies
8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy9.45 Morning Reflections
10. 0 THE FEATURE HOUR:
10. 0 One Girl in a Million
10.15 Life of Brigham Young10.30 Sally Lane, Reporter
10.45 Home Sweet Home

11.30 A talk by Anne Stewart
11.35 The Shopping Reporter
12. © The tuncheon session
12.15 & 1.15 p.m. News from London
2.15 The Citadel
2.30 Home Service session
3.0 Variety Parade
3.30 Their Songs for You
4.30 Headline News, followed by theHealth and Beauty session
5. 0 Children’s session, beginning withthe Junior Guest Announcer
5.30 Peter the Pilot
6. 0 Air Adventures of Jimmie Alien
6.15 News from London
6.30 Hymns at Eventide
7. 0 The House of Peter MacGregor
7.15 History And All That
7.30 The Lone Ranger Rides Again!745 Tavern tunes
8. 0 Headline News, followed by TheGeneral Died at Dawn
8.45 Yes-No Jackpots
9. 0 Take it Or Leave It
10. 0 Memories from Maoriland
10.15 Famous dance bands
10.50 Commentary, followed by Newsfrom London
11.15 Bright music
12. 0 Close down

4ZB DUNEDIN1286 ke. 234 m.

6. 0,7.0&8.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health Talk by " Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning reflections
10. 0 THE FEATURE HOUR:
10. O One Girl in a Million
10.15 Cavalcade of Drama: "Eliza-beth Barrett Browning "
10.30 Sally Lane, Reporter
10.45 Home Sweet Home

11.30 A Talk by Anne Stewart
11.35 Shopping Reporter (Jessie)
12, 0 Lunch hour tunes
12.15 &1.15 p.m. News from London
2.15 The Citadel
2.30 Home Service session (Joyce)
3.30 The Housewives’ Jackpot
4.30 Headline News, followed by the
Health and Beauty session
The Children’s session
Peter the Pilot
The Story of the Blue LightAir Adventures of Jimmie Allen
News from London
Thumbs Up!
The House of Peter MacGregor
History and All That &

The Lone Ranger Rides Again!
Down Memory Lane
Headline News, followed by The
General Died at Dawn
The Hawk
Take it or Leave It
Commentary, followed by News
from London
Close downo
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PALMERSTON Nth.
[400 kc. 214m,

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. News from London8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"5.45 p.m. Early evening music6.15 News from London
6.30 Variety
7. 0 The House of Peter MacGregor
7.15 Magnificent Heritage: "CaptainJohn Smith"
7.30 Mixed Grill Jackpots
8. 0 Headline News, followed by "You
Ain’t Heard Nothin’ Yet"

8.45 The Shadow of Fu Manchu
9.15 The Motoring session
10. 0 Close down

Listeners’ Subscriptions-Changes of address
may be made by giving two weeks’ notice to
the Publishing Department, "The Listener," Box
1070, Wellington.
All programmes in this -issue are copyrightto The Listener, and may not be reprinted
without permission.

BIODISIthisathomeDo

Learn thisamazing
secret

Startto-day towashYourhaicwithSta-bload Yotwillbeamazedatthedifference Andyouwilllearathis amazing secret that ealy Sta-blond en
bringbackthatlovely'lighter colour C0 fadedhirhair: Itsucceedswhereordinary fail
simply because it Smadeopdicial; storBiondeil
Giveback t0 Your hair is lost golded beauty.
Recapturethat lostsparkleandchar 6868andkeepit ~forStx-
blondprevents fairhairfromdarkening
and keepsitbright STABLONDand lustrousalwayt TheBLONDESCwnShaMpoo

DIABETESOf Vital fmportance t0 every Dlabeticthisnew Free Book, entitled "DiabeteeIts Cause and Treatment:3} New Discover}that is giving health and energy to tbousands without or strictdletingWrite for thisAnjectionab18 book 8t onceObtainableby return post from-

CHEMISTS'SUPPLIESCO.
P.O: BOX 1178L, Christchurch(Kindly enclose 6d stamps for bandllng

ENDGRED
Natural, youth

HaiRT defimicely'coloerstored: Not
dye Or tint
Famous40years

PRIMROSE
HaihDRESSINC3/6 WOOLWORTHS CHEMISTS ETC-

Old LegUlcersHEALED!SIMPLE, INEXPENSIVE
HOME TrEATMENT

Varicose Ulcers, old and new can be
healed at home by VAREX Treatment:
No resting necessary Quite inexpensive. Onlyonedressingeachweek. Fourto slx dressings usually sufficient:
Countlesshard workingmenandwomen
throughout New Zealand bave bad Im-
mediate relief with Varex,and terrible
ulcershave beenquickly andcompletely
healed_ V y simple toapply. Send to-
day for free booklet to Ernest Healey
Pharmaceutical Chemist, Varex, Ltd:,
Box 1558,N.L: Wellington:


